

## The Arkansas Professional Bail Bondsman Pre License Course Ronnie H. Minnick

The bail bond pre-license course materials are divided into five (5) modules. Modules may be downloaded and printed for your convenience. Each module contains a completion test which is evidence of the module coverage. It is recommended that the completion test be taken immediately upon completion of the module and to be "open book" (no guessing). Each test contains an "answer sheet" which must be printed (prior to answering) and when answered (scanned or photo) and emailed or messaged to the addresses below. A passing grade of eighty (80) percent is required for certification to the Licensing Board of the completion of the required eight (8) hour course and which will enable the prospective licensee to be prepared to take the Bail Bond Board's required examination which requires a passing grade of seventy (70) percent. Upon final completion of this pre license course, a certification of completion will be forwarded to the Licensing Board and to your sponsoring company.

Study Hints: 1) Numbers 2) Definitions 3) Read the test questions "carefully" as one word can change a true into a false and vice versa 4) Take the Board's examination immediately upon completion of this course. In order to take the Board examination, a fee of twenty five (\$25) dollars is required and an appointment to sit for the examination be made to 501.682.9050. The Board's address is: 101 E. Capitol, Suite 117, Little Rock, Ar 72201.

Feel free to contact myself for any questions or issues.

This Bail Bond Pre License Course has been approved as satisfying eight (8) required hours of Pre License bail education by the Arkansas Professional Bail Bond Company and Professional Bail Bondsman Licensing Board.

\$250.00 Fee 501.282.6008 reata1424@att.net



Ronnie H. Minnick